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same hereby is set apart perpetually as a public park and is
made a part of said Minneopa State Park.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 3, 1917.

CHAPTER 158—S. F. No. 468.
,'ln act to amend Section 1, Chapter 364, La.ws IQlo, re~

to the filing with the register of deeds of "bills of sale,
ents evidencing liens upon jwrsonu.1 property atul satis-

factions of such liens.
tte it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section I. Bill of sale and other instruments to be filed with
the register of deeds.—That section 1, chapter 364, Laws of
1915 be, and the same hereby is amended to read as follows:

Section I. Any bill of sale, instrument evidencing a Hen on
or reserving title to personal property and satisfactions of liens
on personal property, shall be filed with the Register of Deeds
in the county in which the said personal property is situate.

Sec. 2. Inconsistent acts repealed.—All acts or parts of acts
inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 3, 1917.

CHAPTER 159—S. F. No. 1000.
'An act to authorize t?w superintendent of the state re-

formatory to furnish inmatas with, certain money and cloth-
ing at the time of their discharge from the institution.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Inmates of state reformatory to be furnished with
clothing and paid $25 each on being discharged.—Upon the dis-
charge of any inmate of the state reformatory, the superintend-
ent, at the expense of the state, shall furnish each inmate re-
leased with one good, serviceable suit of clothing and under-
clothing, and, when released between October 1 and March 31
following, with a good, serviceable overcoat; and he shall pay
to each inmate, when released, twenty-five dollars in money
drawn from the current expense fund.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 'from and
after its passage.

Approved April 3, 1917.


